
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006444-2022 

Contract

Managed Stores & Materials Replenishment Solution

Wakefield and District Housing Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006444

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e0b1  

Published 9 March 2022, 12:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wakefield and District Housing Limited

Merefield House, Whistler Drive

Castleford

WF10 5HX

Contact

Mr Paul Clarke

Email

pclarke@wdh.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1977724493

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006444-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006444-2022
mailto:pclarke@wdh.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

National registration number

RS007530

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wdh.co.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.wdh.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.wdh.co.uk
http://www.wdh.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Managed Stores & Materials Replenishment Solution

Reference number

DN565571

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44111000 - Building materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This is the contract award notice for the contract notice:

Publication reference: 2021/S 000-022851

Publication date: 14 September 2021

The provision of a managed stores & materials replenishment solution as detailed within the

procurement process documentation.

This agreement will run up to 10 years on a term of 8+2 or 8+1+1 - this will be determined by

WDH, commencing 1st July 2022, reviewable annually, subject to satisfactory performance

and benchmarking by WDH and the requirements of WDH.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £100,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is the contract award notice for the contract notice:

Publication reference: 2021/S 000-022851

Publication date: 14 September 2021

The provision of a managed stores & materials replenishment solution as detailed within the

procurement process documentation.

This agreement will run up to 10 years on a term of 8+2 or 8+1+1 - this will be determined by

WDH, commencing 1st July 2022, reviewable annually, subject to satisfactory performance

and benchmarking by WDH and the requirements of WDH.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 82.50

Price - Weighting: 17.50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-022851

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN565571

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/022851-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Saint-Gobain Building Distribution Limited

Saint-Gobain House, East Leake,

Loughborough,

LE12 6JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

National registration number

01647362

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice (or agreed alternative)

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T08:53:21+0100
	TCPDF




